Canvassing Board Schedule of Events
Okeechobee County Supervisor of Elections Office
2024 General Election

All events take place at the Supervisor of Elections Office
Logic & Accuracy Test of Ballots and Tabulators ,
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 EV10/26 - 11/2  (101561)(2) up to 25 days before early vote 9:30 am
Friday, October 18, 2024 Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots Process and Duplication*Public Inspection 9:30am | 10:00 am
Friday, October 25, 2024 Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots Process and Duplication*Public Inspection 9:30am | 10:00 am
Friday, November 1, 2024 Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots Process and Duplication*Public Inspection 9:30am | 10:00 am
Monday, November 4, 2024 Upload Absentee Results and Early Vote Results 4:00 pm
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots Process and Duplication (Will meet if needed) 9:00 am
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Canvass of Vote by Mail Ballots Process and Duplication 5:00 pm
Tuesday, November 5, 2024 Canvass of Election Returns 7:00 pm

Canvass Provisional Ballot/Cure Affidavit
Thursday, November 7, 2024 15" Unofficial Certification * Selection of Precinct/Race for Audit (if no manual 5:00 pm
recount) (Due 4th day after Election @ noon - Saturday-102.141(5)

Thursday, November 7, 2024 Recount (if necessary) (Due 9 days after elec. By 3 pm - 11/14- 102.141(7)(C) 10:00 am
Friday, November 8, 2024 Recount, continued (if necessary) 2" unofficial results 10:00 am
Friday, November 15, 2024 Official (Certification) Reports, & Conduct of Election * (Due noon 13" day after 4:30 pm

election) 102.112(2) (Monday) 11/18/24 noon

Mandatory Audit of Selected Precinct/Race

Tuesday, November 19, 2024 15-5.026 (Due 7™ day following Cert- 101.591(4)

10:00 am

* Please note that if all ballots have been canvassed and there has been no recount called and all ballots have been received the
canvassing board will sign both the 15" Unofficial Certification and the Official Certification on the same date as well as
conduct the random selection of precinct/race to be audited.

10/17/2023



